L 21000 525294

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
(1.001033)							
(Address)							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
(0.13) 22.121							
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL							
(Business Entity Name)							
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies Certificates of Status							
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							

Office Use Only



400377936644

12/11/01--01/1 --011 **125.00

ZHEN DEC IN ANII: 59

COVER LETTER

	Division of Co								
eun inc		Y SERVICES	LLC						
Name of Limited Liability Company									
The encle	osed Articles of	Organization a	nd fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.				
Please re	turn all correspo	ondence concer	ning this mat	ter to the	following:				
	JOSE AVILA	4							
	-			Name of	Person		 -	_	
	OMLAW PL	.L.C							
	Firm/Company							_	
	9100 S DAD	ELAND BLVI	D. SUITE 15	00				an' a	
	Address								
	MIAMI. FL 33156								
	City/State and Zip Code !OSE.AVILA@OMLAWPLLC.COM								j
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)								(
For further	r information co	ncerning this n	atter, please	call;				44/1:59	
	JOSE AVILA	Λ.	786	5	7090914				
	Nam	e of Person			Daytime Telephon		_		
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following an	nount:						
■\$125.00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327			iling Fee &	Certified Copy Certificate of Cadditional copy is enclosed) Certified Co			e of Status Copy	of Status &	
			ons		Street Address New Filing Section D: The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre	issee			

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SS ENERGY SERVICES LLC

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is SS ENERGY SERVICES LLC (the "LLC") \(\tilde{L} \)

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the 2000 PGA Boulevard, Suite 4440, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33408.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the LLC are:

OMLaw, PLLC

9100 S. Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1500, Miami, FL 33156

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

[REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE]

Jose Avila, OMLaw, PLLC

ARTICLE IV: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

The effective date and time of these Articles of Organization shall be the date and time that these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

The LLC is being formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE VI: DURATION

The LLC is formed for an indefinite duration.

ARTICLE VII: MANAGEMENT

The LLC will be manager-managed.

ARTICLE VIII: MANAGERS

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the LLC:

Title:

Name and Address:

MGR

Cliff W. Alexander 2000 PGA Boulevard, Suite 4440 Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33408

Cliff W. Alexander

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

Cliff W. Alexander